990139702 09/07/2023

TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD273158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laerdal Medical AS	08/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Laerdal Medical AS	
Address:	Postboks 377	
	N-4002 Stavanger	
Country:	NO	
Entity Type:	Stock Company	
Entity Country:	Norway	
Name:	Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc.	
Address:	Two Commerce Square,	
	2001 Market St.	
	Philadelphia PA 19103	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Corporation	
Entity Country:	USA, Pennsylvania 19103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79143122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Laerdal Medical AS
Address: Postboks 377

N-4002 Stavanger

Country: NO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008190 FRAME: 0968

990139702

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008190 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 09/07/2023